
No. 23-

INTHE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

KLAMATH IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 

Applicant, 

V. 

UNITED STATES BUREAU OF RECLAMATION, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court, I certify that all parties 

required to be served have been served. On March 30, 2023, I caused a copy of the 

Klamath Irrigation District's Application for an Extension of Time Within Which to 

File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Ninth Circuit to be served by email and Federal Express overnight delivery on the 

following: 

Elizabeth Prelogar 
Solicitor General of the United States 
Room 5616 
Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washtingon, DC 20530-0001 

Jean E. Williams 
John L. Smeltzer 
Rachel Heron 
Environmental Natural Resources Division 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Post Office Box 7415 



Washington, D.C. 20044 
(202) 514-0916 
rachel.heron@usdoj.gov 

Jeremiah D. Weiner 
Simon W. Gertler 
Rosette, LLP 
1415 L St., Suite 450 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 353-1084 
jweiner@rosettelaw.com 

Thane D. Somerville 
Thomas P. Schlosser 
Moris set, Schlosser, Jozwiak & Somerville 
811 First Avenue, Suite 218 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 386-5200 
t. somerville@msaj.com 
t. schlosser@msaj.com 

Richard S. Deitchman, Esq. 
Paul S. Simmons, Esq. 
Somach Simmons & Dunn, PC 
500 Capitol Mall, Suit 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 446-7979 
rdeitchman@somachlaw.com 
psimmons@somachlaw.com 

Nathan J. Ratliff, Esq. 
Parks & Ratliff, P.C. 
620 Main Street 
Klamath Falls, OR 97601 
(541) 882-6331 
nathan@parksandratliff.com 

Regan L.B. Desmond, Esq. 
Clyde Snow & Sessions, P.C. 
377 SW Century Drive 
Suite 203, Mailbox #6 
(541) 797-0011 
r lbd@clydesnow.com 
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DANIEL N. NIGHTINGALE 

Counsel for Applicant 
WHEELER TRIGG O'DONNELL LLP 
370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4500 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 244-1800 
nightingale@wtotrial.com 




